
  

 

V2 – Updated 12/6/24 – Schedule tentative and subject to change 

Date Event Start Time 
Saturday, March 15 Pre-Season Testing and Media Day 10 AM - 5 PM 

Saturday, March 22 
SMART Modified Tour King of the Modifieds 

Tour-Type Modifieds (125 Laps), Late Model Stock Cars (T-50s, 
$2,500-to-win each) & Division/Series TBA 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 12 
NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 

Late Model Stock Cars (T-75s), Kenny Meadows Memorial Limited 
Sportsman Feature (75), Pure Stocks, Hornets 

2:00 PM 

Saturday, April 26 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 2:00 PM 

Saturday, May 10 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, May 24 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 7 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, June 28 
Thunder Road Harley-Davidson 200 / VA Triple Crown Kick Off 

Late Model Stock Cars (200), Limited Sportsman (40),  
Pure Stocks (20), Hornets (15) & Post-Race Fireworks 

7:00 PM 

Saturday, July 26 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 9 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Aug. 23 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 6 NASCAR Advance Auto Parts Weekly Series Championship Night 
Late Model Stock Cars, Limited Sportsman, Pure Stocks, Hornets 7:00 PM 

Saturday, Sept. 13 
CARS Tour 

CARS Late Model Stock Car Tour, CARS Pro Late Model Tour,  
Support Division(s) TBA 

7:00 PM 
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